## MARION EYE CENTERS & OPTICAL

Illinois Department of Healthcare & Family Services (HFS) Waiver

Patients with monocular vision require Polycarbonate Safety Lenses. Your
insurance will not supply them. By initialing below, I am waiving my rights; I know
the lenses will not be unbreakable and that Marion Eye Centers & Optical will NOT
be held accountable for any damage to myself.

Initials	

## PLEASE READ CAREFULLY AND SIGN THE BELOW WAIVER

- 1. HFS MAY SUBSTITUTE THE FRAME THAT I HAVE CHOSEN. IF THAT FRAME IS UNAVAILABLE, I WILL BE UNABLE TO EXCHANGE THIS FRAME.
- 2. GLASSES FROM HFS CAN TAKE UP TO <u>3 MONTHS</u> TO ARRIVE.
- 3. MARION EYE CENTERS WILL RESUBMIT MY ORDER ONLY
- . ONCE, IF MY GLASSES ARE NOT RECEIVED IN THE THREE
- . MONTH PERIOD.
- 4. IT IS POSSIBLE THAT HFS WILL <u>NOT</u> MAKE MY GLASSES. I UNDERSTAND THAT MARION EYE CENTERS & OPTICAL HAS NO CONTROL OVER THIS.
- 5. ELIGIBILITY FOR GLASSES IS DETERMINED BY HFS NOT MARION EYE CENTERS.
- 6. MARION EYE CENTERS WILL FILL OUT THE NECESSARY PAPERWORK TO ORDER 1 PAIR OF GLASSES PER PATIENT, (UNDER 21) PER YEAR. OVER 21 EVERY TWO YEARS. IF MY GLASSES ARE BROKEN, LOST, OR OTHERWISE, I WILL NOT BE ELIGIBLE FOR ANY OTHER GLASSES THROUGH MARION EYE CENTERS.
- 7. I UNDERSTAND THAT AT ANYTIME, I AM ABLE TO PURCHASE GLASSES WITH MY CURRENT PRESCRIPTION.

Marion Eye Centers & Optical is a vendor for the glasses provided by the Illinois Department of Healthcare & Family Services (HFS). Marion Eye Centers & Optical <u>does not</u> make these glasses. We simply fill out the necessary paperwork to get your glasses sent to you. Marion Eye Centers & Optical has no control over the frames or lenses supplied or the length of time it takes to get the glasses. We will gladly call you when the glasses arrive.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE OR HAVE HAD IT EXPLAINED TO ME. I WILL NOT HOLD MARION EYE CENTERS OR THEIR STAFF RESPONSIBLE IF I AM UNSATISFIED WITH THE GLASSES I RECEIVE FROM HFS.

SIGNATURE	DATE